
Undergraduate  

Division of Liberal Arts and
Humanities

Division of Languages and
Culture

Division of Human and Social
Sciences

Division of Performing Arts

Shared throughout the Faculty

Subtotal

Department of Mathematics

Department of Physics

Department of Chemistry

Department of Biology

Department of Information
Sciences

Shared throughout the Faculty

Subtotal

Division of Nutrition and Food
Science

Division of Human
Environmental Science

Division of Human Life and
Environmental Sciences

Shared throughout the Faculty

Subtotal

The Humanities and Sciences Master's Program   

Division of  Cooperative Major in Human
centered Engineering

14 4 (3) 3 7 2 （1）又は（2） 1 3

Division of Advanced Sciences 140 42 (25) 7 49 10 （7） 10
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No. of Teaching Staff Members for the
Overall University

Professors

8

11

15

Division of Life Sciences

Subtotal

80

Faculty Total

Division of Comparative Studies of
Societies and Cultures

Division of Human Developmental Sciences

Division of Gender and Social Sciences

Capacity

1,868

144

96

260

20

520

3-4 Number of Teaching Staff Members

20

 (a) Legally required number of full-time teaching staff members
  There are 176 full-time teaching staff members (90 professors) for the 1,868-person undergraduate capacity. This complies with the legal standard (97 teaching staff members, with 53 of them being professors, required).
There are 283 research advisors (183 professors) and 47 assistant research advisors for the 663-person graduate student capacity. This complies with the legal standard (58 research advisors, with 41.42 or 43 of them
being professors, and 16 assistant research advisors required).

（3）

（3）

6

5

23

No. of Full-time
Teaching Staff

Members Required
to Establish a

University

6

6

0

5

Capacity

220

320

160

108

20

828

Associate
Professors

1,868

80

Lecturers
Assistant
Professors

Total

17

26

24

7

0

745

4

1

2

0

12

0

1

4

03

0

37

4

10

4

2

0

（12）

（3）

（3）

(No. of professors) Assistants

80

100

160

20

520

10

0

0

18

1

0

0

0

8

22

0

2

0

7

7

7

8

4

8

19

7

7

8

0

34

6

3

4

2

3

4

5

13

51

1

2

10

0

0

6

1

3

176

1

2

0

2

0

0

1

5

13

12

13

13

1

3

0

1

1

36

5

1

63

9

（4）

（4）

（4）

（4）

（4）

（20）

（3）

7

2

11

No. of Research
Advisors

(No. of professors)
No. of Assistant

Research Advisors
Total

No. of Research
Advisors Required

to Establish a
University

2

(No. of professors)

No. of Assistant
Research Advisors

Required to
Establish a
University

Total No. of
Teaching Staff

Members Required
to Establish a

University

（11）

(53)11

21

972490

3

23

（4）

（10） 2

（3）5

7

17396

120

54

36

80

444

44

22

16

23

151

(23)

(15)

(10)

(16)

(92)

7

1

2

（4）

（2）

（3）

（4）

（21又は22）

6

3

4

6

31 6

51

23

18

26

 (As of May 1, 2017)

6

6

6

6

37

3

2



The Humanities and Sciences Doctoral Program

 (b) No. of Individuals by Gender and Position　　　

Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Total

1 1 1 1 2 3

2 0 2 2

61 32 24 28 2 14 7 15 1 17 95 106 201

0 1 1 1 61 32 24 28 2 14 7 15 1 19 96 110 206

Assigned to Graduate School 60 31 23 27 1 5 5 14 89 77 166

On Leave 0 0 0

Foreign Nationals 1 2 2 2 1 1 4 5 9

Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Total Male Female Total

1 42 33 71 111 114 144 258 8 16 24

3
Division of  Cooperative Major in Human
centered Engineering

4 4 (3) 1 5 2 （1）又は（2） 1

4

Division of Interdisciplinary Gender Studies 12

Capacity

40

Of the
Above

Full-time
Teaching

Staff
(reposting

)

7

Total No. of
Teaching Staff

Members Required
to Establish a

University

Division of Human Developmental Sciences 42 25 (18) 0

Graduate School Total 233 136

 (As of May 1, 2017)

(94)

No. of Research
Advisors

(No. of professors)
No. of Assistant

Research Advisors

163 29 （41,42又は43） 11

（3）

219

Total

No. of Research
Advisors Required

to Establish a
University

(No. of professors)

No. of Assistant
Research Advisors

Required to
Establish a
University

Division of Advanced Sciences 39 38 (25) 5 43 5 （4） 2

（5）
Division of Comparative Studies of
Societies and Cultures

81 34 (22) 12 46

25

1 13 4 （3） 2

Division of Life Sciences 41 19 (16) 5 24 5 （4） 1

12

7

Concurrent
Assignments from

Teaching Staff

Concurrent
Assignments from

Non-teaching
Staff

Total
Foreign Nationals Included in

the Columns to the Left
(reposting)

Assistants

6

6

Professors

8

7

27

4

(7)

No. of Teaching Staff Members (with
concurrent assignments)

Teaching Staff Members Other Than
the President/Vice Presidents

President Vice Presidents

Total

156 27 （20）又は（21） 10 37

Total

Other

Faculty of Human Life and Environmental
Sciences

President/Vice Presidents

No. of Teaching Staff Members
 (full-time)

President Vice Presidents

132 (91) 24

Associate
Professors

Lecturers
Assistant
Professors

Subtotal


