3-4 Number of Teaching Staff Members

(a) Legally required number of full-time teaching staff members There are 176 full-time teaching staff members (90 professors) for the 1,868-person undergraduate capacity. This complies with the legal standard (97 teaching staff members, with 53 of them being professors, required). There are 283 research advisors (183 professors) and 47 assistant research advisors for the 663-person graduate student capacity. This complies with the legal standard (58 research advisors, with 41.42 or 43 of them being professors, and 16 assistant research advisors required).

Indergraduate

		Capacity	Professors	Associate Professors	Lecturers	Assistant Professors	Total	No. of Full-time Teaching Staff Members Required to Establish a University	(No. of professors)	Assistants
	Division of Liberal Arts and Humanities	220	8	4	0	5	17	6	(3)	
lucation	Division of Languages and Culture	320	11	10	1	4	26	6	(3)	
s and Ed	Division of Human and Social Sciences	160	15	4	4	1	24	6	(3)	
of Letter	Division of Performing Arts	108	3	2	0	2	7	5	(3)	
Faculty of Letters and Education	Shared throughout the Faculty	20	0	0	0	0	0			
-	Subtotal	828	37	20	5	12	74	23	(12)	
ance	Department of Mathematics	80	4	4	2	1	11	7	(4)	
	Department of Physics	80	8	2	0	3	13	7	(4)	
	Department of Chemistry	80	7	3	2	0	12	7	(4)	
Faculty of Science	Department of Biology	100	8	4	0	1	13	7	(4)	
Facult	Department of Information Sciences	160	7	5	0	1	13	8	(4)	
	Shared throughout the Faculty	20	0	0	1	0	1			
	Subtotal	520	34	18	5	6	63	36	(20)	
	Division of Nutrition and Food Science	144	6	1	1	1	9	5	(3)	
Life and ciences	Division of Human Environmental Science	96	3	2	0	3	8	5	(3)	
f Human nental S	Division of Human Life and Environmental Sciences	260	10	10	0	2	22	7	(4)	
Faculty of Human Life and Environmental Sciences	Shared throughout the Faculty	20	0	0	0	0	0			
Ľ	Subtotal	520	19	13	1	6	39	17	(10)	
No. of 1	Teaching Staff Members for the Overall University	1,868						21	(11)	
aculty T	otal	1,868	90	51	11	24	176	97	(53)	

The Humanities and Sciences Master's Program

	Capacity	No. of Research Advisors	(No. of professors)	No. of Assistant Research Advisors	Total	No. of Research Advisors Required to Establish a University	(No. of professors)	No. of Assistant Research Advisors Required to Establish a University	Total No. of Teaching Staff Members Required to Establish a University
Division of Comparative Studies of Societies and Cultures	120	44	(23)	7	51	6	(4)		6
Division of Human Developmental Sciences	54	22	(15)	1	23	3	(2)	3	6
Division of Gender and Social Sciences	36	16	(10)	2	18	4	(3)	2	6
Division of Life Sciences	80	23	(16)	3	26	6	(4)		6
Division of Advanced Sciences	140	42	(25)	7	49	10	(7)		10
Division of Cooperative Major in Human centered Engineering	14	4	(3)	3	7	2	(1)又は(2)	1	3
Subtotal	444	151	(92)	23	174	31	(21又は22)	6	37

The Humanities and Sciences Doctoral Program

	Capacity	No. of Research Advisors	(No. of professors)	No. of Assistant Research Advisors	Total	No. of Research Advisors Required to Establish a University	(No. of professors)	No. of Assistant Research Advisors Required to Establish a University	Total No. of Teaching Staff Members Required to Establish a University
Division of Comparative Studies of Societies and Cultures	81	34	(22)	12	46	7	(5)		7
Division of Human Developmental Sciences	42	25	(18)	0	25	4	(3)	4	8
Division of Interdisciplinary Gender Studies	12	12	(7)	1	13	4	(3)	2	6
Division of Life Sciences	41	19	(16)	5	24	5	(4)	1	6
Division of Advanced Sciences	39	38	(25)	5	43	5	(4)	2	7
Division of Cooperative Major in Human centered Engineering	4	4	(3)	1	5	2	(1)又は(2)	1	3
Subtotal	219	132	(91)	24	156	27	(20)又は(21)	10	37
Graduate School Total	233	136	(94)	27	163	29	(41,42又は43)	11	40

(b) No. of Individuals by Gender and Position

(As of May 1, 2017)

No. c	of Teaching Staff Members	Pres	ident	Vice Pr	esidents	Profe	ssors	Asso Profe	ciate ssors	Lect	urers	Assistant Professors		Assistants Total				
	(full-time)		Female	Male	Female	Male	Female	Male	Female	Male	Female	Male	Female	Male	Female	Male	Female	Total
President/	Vice Presidents		1	1	1											1	2	3
Faculty of Sciences	Human Life and Environmental														2	0	2	2
Other	Other					61	32	24	28	2	14	7	15	1	17	95	106	201
Total		0	1	1	1	61	32	24	28	2	14	7	15	1	19	96	110	206
Of the Above	Assigned to Graduate School					60	31	23	27	1	5	5	14			89	77	166
Full-time Teaching Staff																0	0	0
(reposting)	Foreign Nationals					1		2	2		2			1	1	4	5	9

	Pres		Vice Dr.	esidents		Teaching Staff Members Other Than the President/Vice Presidents				Total		Foreign Nationals Included in the Columns to the Left (reposting)		
No. of Teaching Staff Members (with concurrent assignments)	Pres	Ident	VICe Pro		Concurrent Assignments from Teaching Staff					TOLAI				
	Male	Female	Male	Female	Male	Female	Male	Female	Male	Female	Total	Male	Female	Total
			1		42	33	71	111	114	144	258	8	16	24